
29 (20) 18 (15)

Ball Carries Home Away Ball Carries

Mike Brown 18 George North 13

Jack Nowell 15 50% 50% Leigh Halfpenny 12

Chris Robshaw 13 Taulupe Faletau 12

52% 48%

Metres Made Metres Made

Mike Brown 156 120 129 George North 85

Jack Nowell 104 Alex Cuthbert 46

Jonny May 80 570 420 Taulupe Faletau 46

Lineouts Won 39 35 Lineouts Won

Courtney Lawes 3 Jake Ball 4

Tom Wood 3 6 6 Sam Warburton 3

Name 0 Alun Wyn Jones 2

24 19

Tackles Tackles

Tom Wood 14 10 7 Jake Ball 13

Ben Morgan 13 Sam Warburton 13

Courtney Lawes 12 84 90 Dan Lydiate 12

4 2

Home Away

137 112

19 24

11 8

88% 82%

Home Away

11 10

0 0

Home Away

6 12

1 2

86% 86%

1 0

7 2

1 0

88% 100%

Total Penalties

Total Free Kicks

Scrums Success

Set Piece

Follow @AccentureRugby on Twitter for all the latest stats 

and analysis

Lineouts Won Own Throw

Lineouts Lost Own Throw

Lineout Success

Lineout Steals

Scrums Won

Scrums Lost

Defence

Tackles Made

Infringements

Missed Tackles

Tackle Success

Turnovers Won

Ball Carries

Metres Made

Kicks From Hand

Line Breaks

Rucks/Mauls Lost

Offloads

Rucks/Mauls Won

Tackles Bust

Possession

Territory

Danny Care (4), Luther Burrell (33) Tries

Drop Goals

Attack

Owen Farrell (5, 34) Conversions

Owen Farrell (18, 26, 45, 54, 58) Penalty Goals Leigh Halfpenny (8, 22, 30, 37, 40+1, 56)

England 29 - 18 Wales
09/03/2014,   Twickenham,   Referee: Romain Poite (Fra)

FT (HT)

Axis Title 



78:50 On - Alex Goode

78:50 Off - Mike Brown

78:49 On - Tom Johnson

78:49 Off - Tom Wood

78:48 On - George Ford

78:48 Off - Owen Farrell

78:47 On - Lee Dickson

78:47 Off - Danny Care

Off - Leigh Halfpenny 74:30

On - Liam Williams 74:30

On - Andrew Coombs 72:58

Off - Jake Ball 72:58

Off - Dan Lydiate 72:54

On - Justin Tipuric 72:54

72:41 Off - Dave Wilson

72:41 On - Henry Thomas

72:40 On - Dave Attwood

72:40 Off - Joe Launchbury

68:36 On - Tom Youngs

68:36 Off - Dylan Hartley

Off - Adam Jones 66:09

On - Rhodri Jones 66:09

63:52 Off - Joe Marler

63:52 On - Mako Vunipola

On - Paul James 63:40

Off - Gethin Jenkins 63:40

Off - Rhys Priestland 61:38

On - Dan Biggar 61:38

26 - 18 Leigh Halfpenny - Penalty 56:44

58:49 Owen Farrell - Penalty 29 - 18

Off - Richard Hibbard 54:27

On - Ken Owens 54:27

23 - 15 Gethin Jenkins - Yellow card 53:08

54:04 Owen Farrell - Penalty 26 - 15

Off - Rhys Webb 52:27

On - Mike Phillips 52:27

20 - 15 Leigh Halfpenny - Penalty 40+1:36

45:52 Owen Farrell - Penalty 23 - 15

34:32 Owen Farrell - Conversion 20 - 9

20 - 12 Leigh Halfpenny - Penalty 37:10

13 - 9 Leigh Halfpenny - Penalty 30:36

33:08 Luther Burrell - Try 18 - 9

10 - 6 Leigh Halfpenny - Penalty 22:03

26:02 Owen Farrell - Penalty 13 - 6

7 - 3 Leigh Halfpenny - Penalty 8:10

18:27 Owen Farrell - Penalty 10 - 3

4:51 Danny Care - Try 5 - 0

5:49 Owen Farrell - Conversion 7 - 0

England 29 - 18 Wales
09/03/2014,   Twickenham,   Referee: Romain Poite (Fra)

Match Timeline

Match Time Home Score Away Match Time



App Try Con Pen Drop YC RC Name Name App Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Mike Brown 15 Leigh Halfpenny 6

Jack Nowell 14 Alex Cuthbert

1 Luther Burrell 13 Jonathan Davies

Billy Twelvetrees 12 Jamie Roberts

Jonny May 11 George North

2 5 Owen Farrell 10 Rhys Priestland

1 Danny Care 9 Rhys Webb

Joe Marler 1 Gethin Jenkins 1

Dylan Hartley 2 Richard Hibbard

Dave Wilson 3 Adam Jones

Joe Launchbury 4 Jake Ball

Courtney Lawes 5 Alun Wyn Jones

Tom Wood 6 Dan Lydiate

Chris Robshaw (c) 7 Sam Warburton (c)

Ben Morgan 8 Taulupe Faletau

Tom Youngs 16 Ken Owens

Mako Vunipola 17 Paul James

Henry Thomas 18 Rhodri Jones

Dave Attwood 19 Andrew Coombs

Tom Johnson 20 Justin Tipuric

Lee Dickson 21 Mike Phillips

George Ford 22 Dan Biggar

Alex Goode 23 Liam Williams

Assistant ref: Lourens van der Merwe (SA)

TMO: Simon McDowell (Ire)

Match Statistics Match Statistics

Assistant ref: Steve Walsh (Aus)

England 29 - 18 Wales
09/03/2014

Twickenham

15:00

Referee: Romain Poite (Fra)


